

SANGAM (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L17118RJ 1984PLC 003173

E - mail : secretarial@sangamgroup.com

Website : www.sangamgroup.com | Ph : +91-1482-245400-06



Value through values

Ref: SIL/SEC/2023-24

Date: 27th October, 2023

<p>The Manager Department of Corporate Services The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) <u>Mumbai – 400051</u> <u>Scrip Code: 5251</u></p>	<p>The Manager, Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street, <u>MUMBAI - 400 001</u> <u>Scrip Code: 514234</u></p>
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of copy of Financial Results published in the Newspapers

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copy of Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 published in the Newspaper "Bhilwara Patrika" (Hindi) and "Business Standard" (English).

Hope you will find the same in order and take the same on record.

Thanking you.

For Sangam (India) Limited

(A.K. Jain)

Company Secretary

FCS – 7842

Gujarat State Petronet Limited
Corporate Identity Number : L40200GJ1998SGC035188

Regd Office: GSPC Bhavan, Sector-11, Gandhinagar-382010, Gujarat.
Tel.: +91-79-23268500/700 Fax: +91-79-23238506 Website: www.gspcgroup.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Gujarat State Petronet Limited (GSPCL) is currently operating more than 2700 Km of gas pipelines to facilitate gas transmission from supply points to demand centers across Gujarat. GSPCL invites bids from competent agencies for following requirements.

Tender-1: Annual Maintenance Contract of Fire Extinguishers for GSPCL Gas Grid Stations across Gujarat

Tender-2: Annual rate contract for stationeries at GSPCL Bhavan

Tender-3: Supply of 24" Ball Valves (Actuated) for GSPCL Gas Grid

Tender-4: Supply of Creep Relief Valves (CRV) for GSPCL Gas Grid

Tender-5: Supply of Pilot operated Safety Valves (PoSV) for GSPCL Gas Grid

Tender-6: Demolition & Construction of Boundary wall and associated activities at Variav, Surat

Aforementioned tenders shall be published online through n-Procure, and bids are accepted through n-Procure (<http://tender.nprocure.com/>) only.
Date of tender upload on n-Procure portal is 27-10-2023 @ 15.00 hrs. IST

SANGAM (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L17118RJ1994PLC003173
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Financial Year Ended
	30.09.23			30.09.22			
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1 Total Income from Operations	63255	67948	71241	131203	143041	272944	18541
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1074	1902	4006	2976	10514	15966	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1058	1277	3033	2335	8286	13054	
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	923	1406	3063	2329	8336	13142	
5 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	5025	5025	4505	5025	4505	4505	81468
6 Other Equity	2.46	2.90	7.69	5.36	19.73	35.21	
7 Earning per share (not annualised) (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	2.46	2.90	7.54	5.36	19.35	32.64	
8 Earning per share (not annualised) (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	2.13	2.57	6.82	4.70	19.00	29.41	
9 Earning per share (not annualised) (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	2.13	2.57	6.82	4.70	18.63	27.26	

NOTE

- The above Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 26th October, 2023.
- As per regulation 47(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 result on standalone basis for the quarter ended 30th September 2023 is given: (1) Total Income from Operations 63333 Lakhs (2) Profit/Loss Before Tax 1016 Lakhs and (3) Profit/Loss after Tax 696 Lakhs.
- The Exceptional items includes proportionate value of sweat equity shares issued during the year ended 31st March 2023.
- (a) The Company has successfully completed expansion project of Cotton Spinning of 32832 spindles and Seamless Garment Project of 56 knitting machines during the quarter.
- (b) The Company has successfully done the financial closure of Expansion cum Modernisation of Spinning Project of Rs 344 cr and Weaving Project of Rs 178 cr at its existing units, Bhilwara (Raj.) during the quarter.
- The earning per equity share (EPS) are not annualised for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2023 & 30th September, 2022 and for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023.
- The figures of the previous period have been re-grouped / rearranged and / or recast wherever considered necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the stock Exchanges websites at www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.sangamgroup.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
(R.P. Soni)
Chairman
DIN-00401439

Date: October 26, 2023
Place: Bhilwara

Regd. Off. : Atun, Chittorgarh Road, Bhilwara-311001 (Raj.)
Phone: 01482-245400, Fax: 01482-245450 Web: www.sangamgroup.com, Email: secretarial@sangamgroup.com

TATA POWER
(Corporate Contracts Department)
The Tata Power Company Limited, 2nd Floor, Sahar Receiving Station, Sahar Airport Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400059
(Board Line: 022-67173188) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

The Tata Power Company Limited invites tenders from eligible vendors for the following tender package (Two Part Bidding).

Outline Agreement (OLA) for 3 years support services for Statutory Compliance. (Package Ref: CC23VGC070).

For detailed NIT, please visit Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com>. Interested and eligible bidders to submit Tender Fee, Authorization Letter & EMD of bid before 9th November 2023, 17:00 Hrs

Future corrigendum's (if any), to the above tenders will be published on Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com> only.

NLC India Limited
"Navratna" - Government of India Enterprise
Regd. Office : No.135, E.V.R. Periyar High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010.
CORPORATE OFFICE : BLOCK-1, NEYVELI-607 801, TAMIL NADU.
CIN No.: L93090TN1956GOI003507, Website: www.nlcindia.in

Extract of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023
(₹ in Crore unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)		
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,471.32	2,601.01	2,752.75	5,072.33	5,847.21	12,955.00	2,977.53	3,316.49	3,489.28	6,294.02	7,352.19	16,165.24
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional & Rate Regulated Activity)	475.05	520.83	474.39	995.88	1,417.08	4,029.13	422.15	613.91	498.24	1,036.07	1,524.24	4,246.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional & Rate Regulated Activity)	1,727.05	487.58	534.80	2,214.63	1,291.95	1,724.15	1,700.64	613.53	615.78	2,314.18	1,469.86	2,055.79
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	1,121.41	331.02	367.21	1,452.43	873.29	1,248.24	1,085.93	413.57	417.03	1,499.51	985.86	1,426.10
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	1,124.38	324.23	360.35	1,448.61	874.14	1,248.22	1,089.11	406.28	409.70	1,495.40	986.77	1,426.08
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	14,423.50	13,576.45	13,086.14	14,423.50	13,086.14	13,252.22	14,990.20	14,179.78	13,568.18	14,990.20	13,568.18	13,782.20
8.	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Net Worth	15,810.14	14,963.09	14,358.11	15,810.14	14,358.11	14,638.86	16,376.84	15,566.42	14,840.15	16,376.84	14,840.15	15,168.84
10.	Paid up Debt Capital	8,327.74	8,806.18	9,416.49	8,327.74	9,416.49	9,348.34	21,760.87	21,771.30	22,116.10	21,760.87	22,116.10	22,305.72
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.53	0.59	0.66	0.53	0.66	0.64	1.33	1.40	1.49	1.33	1.49	1.47
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.78	3.26	1.79	3.60	2.25	2.08	3.25	2.44	1.66	2.90	2.00	1.85
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	13.87	5.91	4.44	9.75	5.64	5.18	11.08	5.66	4.11	8.26	5.19	4.82
17.	Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹ 10 each) from continuing operations (before adjustment of Net Regulatory Deferral Balances): Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	2.39	2.54	2.35	4.92	6.91	21.51	1.97	2.94	2.35	4.91	7.30	22.12
18.	Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹ 10 each) from continuing operations (after adjustment of Net Regulatory Deferral Balances): Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	8.09	2.39	2.65	10.47	6.30	9.00	7.83	2.98	3.01	10.81	7.11	10.28

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and half year Ended Un-audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half year Ended Un-audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com and on company's website i.e. www.nlcindia.in

Place : Chennai
Date : 26.10.2023

Visit our website: www.nlcindia.in

For NLC India Limited
Prasanna Kumar Motupalli
Chairman and Managing Director

PUBLIC SECTOR IS YOURS : HELP IT TO HELP YOU

BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED
Registered office : 1212, Trichy Road, Coimbatore - 641 018
Phone : 91 - 422 - 2204100 Fax : 91 - 422 - 2309999
E-mail : shares@bannari.com Website : www.bannari.com
CIN: L15421TZ1983PLC001358

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.9.2023
(₹. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.9.2023	30.6.2023	30.9.2022	30.9.2023	30.9.2022	
		(Unaudited)			(Audited)		
1.	Total income	60166.92	43210.16	51158.14	103377.08	97223.37	256493.51
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	7261.20	2040.41	3798.91	9301.61	7606.09	22021.45
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	7261.20	2040.41	3798.91	9301.61	7606.09	22021.45
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4881.17	1359.11	2692.71	6240.28	5261.82	14339.14
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	4928.94	1373.86	2712.93	6302.80	5275.72	14103.49
6.	Equity share capital	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	153935.41
8.	Earning per Share (of Rs.10/- each) not annualised						
	a. Basic (₹.)	38.93	10.84	21.47	49.76	41.96	114.35
	b. Diluted (₹.)	38.93	10.84	21.47	49.76	41.96	114.35

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE website www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.bannari.com

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 25.10.2023

For BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED
(S V BALASUBRAMANIAM)
CHAIRMAN

TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
(Procurement Department) **TPSODL**

BPR North Star Building,
2nd Floor, Khodasingi, Berhampur, Odisha-760010

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Dt.: 27.10.2023

TP Southern Odisha Distribution Ltd. invites tender from eligible vendors for following:

Sl. No.	Tender Description	NIT Number	EMD (Rs.)	Tender Fee inclusive of GST (Rs.)	Last date and time of Payment of Tender Fee
1	Rate Contract for TPSODL Corporate Office Face Uplift (Façade Work).	TPSODL/OT/2023-24/055	2,00,000	5,000	09.11.2023; 18:00 Hrs.
2	Supply of Android Tablet including accessories	TPSODL/OT/2023-24/060	50,000	5,000	14.11.2023; 18:00 Hrs.

For detailed tender, please visit Tender Section on TPSODL website <https://www.tpsouthernodisha.com>

TVS HOLDINGS LIMITED
(Formerly known as Sundaram-Clayton Limited)

Regd office: "Chaitanya", No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 006.
Tel : 044-2833 2115. Website : www.tvsholdings.com Email : corpsec@tvsholdings.com
CIN : L35999TN1962PLC004792

Notice under Section 201(2) of the Companies Act, 2013

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 201(2) of the Companies Act, 2013 to the members of the Company, that the Company intends to make an application to the Central Government for seeking its approval under section 196, 197, 200, 201 & 203 read with Schedule V and other applicable provisions if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 for the appointment of Mr Sudarshan Venu, (DIN - 03601690), as Managing Director of the Company for a period of 5 years with effect from 11th September 2023 in terms of the resolution passed by the Board of Directors on 11th September 2023 and duly approved by the Shareholders, through Postal Ballot on 20th October 2023, subject to approval of the Central Government.

Any member having any objection(s) to the above may, if he / she so desires, communicate his / her objection(s) in writing to the Secretary, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India, Shastri Bhawan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi 110 001 within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice and send a copy thereof to the Company at the above-mentioned registered office address.

By Order of the Board
For TVS Holdings Limited
R Raja Prakash
Company Secretary

Chennai
26th October 2023

MUSIC BROADCAST LIMITED
CIN L64200MH1999PLC137729
Registered Office: 5th Floor, RNA Corporate Park, Off. Western Express Highway, Kalanagar, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051
Tel No. +91 22 66969100 Website: www.radiocity.in
Email ID: investor@myradiocity.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(₹ in lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (including other income)	5,815.48	5,346.72	11,682.88	21,856.47
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	133.45	14.45	341.73	606.25
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period	36.62	10.34	130.24	343.99
4	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period	32.89	25.06	126.51	372.17
5	Paid up equity share capital	6,913.71	6,913.71	6,913.71	6,913.71
6	Other equity (including reserves)	10,681.78	17,986.74	10,681.78	10,555.27
7	Securities Premium Account	32,626.22	34,002.35	32,626.22	32,626.22
8	Net worth	52,601.41	60,385.54	52,601.41	52,474.90
9	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (Nos. in lakhs)	89.70	-	89.70	89.70
10	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (value)	8,756.92	-	8,756.92	8,372.17
11	Debt equity ratio	0.20	0.03	0.20	0.19
12	Capital redemption reserve	896.96	-	896.96	896.96
13	Debt service coverage ratio	0.10	0.52	0.21	0.40
14	Interest service coverage ratio	22.27	17.08	23.79	21.28
15	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs. 2 each) (not annualised) - Basic and Diluted	0.01	0.00	0.04	0.10

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on October 26, 2023 and has been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52 read with Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed quarterly results in the prescribed format are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.radiocity.in).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Music Broadcast Limited
Sd/-
Vijay Tandon
Chairman
DIN: 00156305

Place: New Delhi
Dated: October 26, 2023

JM FINANCIAL PRODUCTS LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number : U74140MH1984PLC033397
Regd. Office : 7th Floor, Chenergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025.
Tel. No.: +91 22 6630 3030 • Fax No.: +91 22 6630 3223 • Website: <https://jmfincialproducts.com>

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	305.54	229.02	858.08
2	Net Profit for the period/year (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	123.44	106.89	412.77
3	Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	123.44	106.89	412.77
4	Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	97.91	83.94	318.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the year (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	97.85	83.81	318.15
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	544.50	544.50	544.50
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,735.35	1,562.14	1,643.92
8	Securities Premium Account	38.23	38.23	38.23
9	Net Worth	2,279.85	2,1	



लोकतंत्र उत्सव **विशाल पुस्तक** **भीलवाड़ा का राण** **गुलशन पत्रिका** 11
 10 अक्टूबर 2023

डा. आर्थो
 N, Paracetamol, ON, Capsules, Syring & Chloramphenicol
 अब दर्द भी घुटने टेकेगा...
 गुटने दर्द, कंधे दर्द, गोंद दर्द, कसर दर्द एवं कलाई दर्द में सहायक अनुपयोगिक औषधि
 26x7 helpline: 7876817777 • www.doartho.com

भीलवाड़ा, भांडलगढ़ व अरासो में भाजपा उम्मीदवार चयन के बीच प्रत्याशी के विरोध में हनुमान चालीसा पाठ

निरदलीय लक्ष्मणे पूर्व जिला प्रमुख हाथ

भीलवाड़ा, भांडलगढ़ व अरासो में भाजपा उम्मीदवार चयन के बीच प्रत्याशी के विरोध में हनुमान चालीसा पाठ करने वाले लोगों की एक बड़ी संख्या भांडलगढ़ में एक कार्यक्रम में शामिल हुई। कार्यक्रम में भाजपा उम्मीदवार चयन के विरोध में हनुमान चालीसा पाठ करने वाले लोगों की एक बड़ी संख्या भांडलगढ़ में एक कार्यक्रम में शामिल हुई।

कार्यक्रम में भाजपा उम्मीदवार चयन के विरोध में हनुमान चालीसा पाठ करने वाले लोगों की एक बड़ी संख्या भांडलगढ़ में एक कार्यक्रम में शामिल हुई।

बाढ़ में तलाशकारी पर पूर का नर्सिंग अस्पताल एरीओ

न पानी और न ही रोजगार

बाढ़ में तलाशकारी पर पूर का नर्सिंग अस्पताल एरीओ। बाढ़ में तलाशकारी पर पूर का नर्सिंग अस्पताल एरीओ। बाढ़ में तलाशकारी पर पूर का नर्सिंग अस्पताल एरीओ।

सो बार में 14.46 लाख की स्टॉक से अधिक मिली ह्रास
 सोना रहा आबकारी विभाग, पुलिस दबिश में मिली गड़बड़ी

SANGAM (INDIA) LIMITED

Particulars	March 2023	March 2022
Revenue	1,00,00,00,000	1,00,00,00,000
Expenses	1,00,00,00,000	1,00,00,00,000
Profit	1,00,00,00,000	1,00,00,00,000

Diwali Dhoom 2023
 शॉपिंग का महोत्सव
 एक छोटा सा बज्रम्
 बहाना मित्रता की ओर
 28th to 29th Oct, 2023
 Address: Agarwal Utsav Bhavan, Near Bus Stand, Bhiwara
 10:30 am to 9:30 pm | Food Stalls